

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 180/2019

DIVYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAV GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
File No. 11/G.W Act titled as "Gourav Gupta vs. Divya Gupta"
pending before the Court of District Judge, Jammu.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR