

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 180/2019

DIVYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAV GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copy has been filed in respect of the sole respondent but fresh particulars have not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that no other particulars of the sole respondent is available. He further requests to serve the said respondent through District Judge. Permission granted. Notice be issued through District Judge in terms of Order LIII Rule 3, Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent through registered post acknowledgment due also.

List again on 23.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar