

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 180/2019

DIVYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAV GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Uma Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of the sole respondent within two weeks. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve the respondent through the counsel appearing before the Trial Court. Permission granted, in terms of Order XLI Rule 5 read with Order XXI, Rule 3(g) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 21.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar