

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.180 OF 2019

DIVYA GUPTA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOURAV GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It appears that on the last date of hearing also no one appeared for the petitioner. From the office report, it appears that despite time granted, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of the sole respondent. Today also none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Under such circumstances, present writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(M.R. SHAH)

New Delhi
February 28, 2020

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).180/2019

DIVYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAV GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms
of the signed order.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)